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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZON!NG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(f) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

deseribed in the description and plat ati~ched hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Spreial Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to nse the

herein described properly for . “_ZZZl 0. X00Pany pursuant to Section 230.13.

—_— ......,,_.___-—.__.,______......__-_...-—____-_-..___-._......_—--.——_—_..__————.---._-—..._-.-._--——-...-.._..._—_——--.-

Property is to be posted and adverlised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I. ¢r we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Fxception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
el this petition, and Turther agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
0o Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petilion.

Confract Purchaser:

Legal Owner(s):

City and State
Al rn2y for Petitioner:

('}};ﬁé.ﬂr Print Nanie)

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Charles E. Schulz, President

Cit and State Name
Attorney's Telephone No.: ___ . _____________ ---.9419 Franklin Square Drive _391-94!
Address Phone No,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _______ 1¢ 0_13}} ________ day
of . __._.__2 June , 198 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

reqnired by the Zoning Law of Baltimnre County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Conmgissioner of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore

Counfy, on the ________ léth day of ______July ________ , 1985 at _10:00 ¢relock
‘- éﬁ
E& A \\;53‘4 __________
5 ! issigner of Baltimore County.
?c% f;i 1 (over)
SE
S

BY

O O

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTTON : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/Ebenezer Rd., 418' SE/
Centerline of Philadelphia Rd.
11th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

.

.

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE CO., : Case No. 86-24-¥A

INC., Petitloner

&
. .

s
e

ORDER

Upon a review of the record and following a hearing on February 4,
1986, and there bheiny no dispute of fact, it is, this18th_ day of

February , 1985, by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore

County,
ORDIRED, that the petiticn for special exception and variance, as
amended, be and hereby is, GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
, .

1. The Petitioner shall camwply with the revised site plan origin-

ally dated January 9, 1985 and revised Cctober 24, 1985, entitled "Cowenlton

.

Volunteer Fire Co. Site Plan," prepared by Carroll Engineering, Inc.,

Drawing No. 5P-1l.

2. Stomm VWater Management and Landscape Manual regquircments
shall be met.
3. BA11 construction, as well as grading, permits shall be
obtained prior to proceeding with grading,
4. The paving of all driveways and parking spaces located
in the flood plain shall be designed to encourage maximum infiltration.
Iny appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

thru B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTTIMORE COUNTY

/

T e

William R. Evans, Aéting Chairman
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b PETITi\ON FOR ZONINGC VARIANCE 7¢- ad-RA
;_‘ ) i T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
F " The u_ndersigned,_legal owner(s)} of the property situate in Baltimo.2 County and which is
L 7 drseribed in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
F ‘ Voriance from Section -_%:}g:}_.(_‘a‘_Q%'_g:l_P?.._rf‘:?H‘t.:_.‘.a__f.r.tfqg_g?ﬁi_.%@?glf_P_f__g?::’_"_,ifl.ljfiu
c cf the required averege of 27'g".
\ _ T e e e
) -‘. R
3 of the Zoning Rpgu]qtiups of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of 'ﬂéiﬁﬁ{cﬁé‘"6666[3?;'}'5}’{55 :
X foitowinyg reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
' ‘
R Addition is needed to project closer to the strect in order to minimize
3 area in floodplain and to allow for drive-thru truck bays.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to ray expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
pilition, ansi further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Bottimore County adoptled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Counly.
; I/We do selemnly declare and aflinmn,
: : under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
% are the legal owner(s} of ile properiy
{ which is the subject of this Petition,
Coentraet Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
e T T € owenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
tType or Print Name) Z? e or P%;Z- ------ ——/ -------------
M Yeedd,
f i §ngi“l|—|l_r;‘ ________________________________ ) _§ignature ) ﬁ!g’q T {L-"_ V i
. AR
o e Charles E. Schulz, President
&L (::'\\, Address (Type or Print Name) ~ ~~~ 7777t Tomes f'r.
- ’ ™
N i e Jon
(;J‘J J City and State Signature T TTTTTITTRTom o mooee
aJ ‘& A
S~ N Alior H Yafily . .
S(\ Attarney for Pelitioner: e
( /
S eeieee 3419 Ebenezer Road 335-5112
{Type or Print Name) Address T TTTTTTTTme I; hno;u—?‘b]@.“-—
S e ---Hbite Marsh, Maryland_ _21162
Sipnature City and State
_________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Adldress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
DU i meeememell Charles E. Schulz, President
H ] LivandSate T e e oo me Tres cent
‘o 3 Name
m%@ ; 628-8652 (W)
L Eg : Aftorney’s Telephone No.: ___.____________ QZ_J]_E-)__F_r_a__rllg'l_jp"S_q_u_q.rg_Dr‘"iVE‘ 391-9454 (M)
E % § Address ——_-_}’]1;);1;—}}(;.__-
£ ,
3& § g 7}_ ORDE. Y By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thig wmeeeoo 10th day
A &>
IEA = o poodune » 19 85__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, ae
%m': o = rermiped by 1.he‘ Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throd;{h-
LE N~ ol | ‘!i‘!“‘”‘ﬂ -(,nunty,‘ihat broperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
% 0,_,09 );:. CLQ, Con cguom!r of Baitimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in ‘Towson, Ballimora
?‘ -n ; 0\. A :" 16t}l H
@ > 0 Lr“,\’ _ni; O e dayof . WY 085 , at _1_0__0_9. o’clock
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Patricia Phipps

wf

APPROVAL, S TO FORM:

Charles E. Schulz, President

The Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road

White Marsh, Maryland 21162
628-8486

Z:f /{?«/2/ Zé,,«,f;,,%mj_w\

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Roam 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204 )
494-2188
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Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Boom 200 Court House (Hearing Room #218)
Totoaon, Marpland 21204
(301)484-3180

November 14, 1985

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
%

EIECA)SPOSgPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
ONS,

CASE NO. 86-24-XA COWENTON VOLUNTEER fIRE CO., INC.

SW/FEbenezer Rd., 418" SE/centerling
of Philadeiphia Road

17th District

SE-Volunteer Fire Company pursuant
to Sec. 230.13.

3/7/85 - D.Z.C.'s Order-GRANTED
w/restrictions

ASSTCNED FOR:

TURSDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 1986, at 10 a.m.

CC: Mr. Charles E. Schultz Petitionep

Phyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel
Norman F. Gerbep

James Hoswell

Arnold Jaklon

Jean Jung

James Dyerp

»
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Ruoom 200 Court Houge
Towson, ﬂargfanb 21204
(301)494-3180

Hpond

i

February 18, 1g9zs
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Priyllic Cole Friedmarn

Feorle's T2 roe)l for falvimore Coure,
Foor I3, Coirthiouce
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BE-Z4-T4
on Volurteer Fire Co,
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Dear Mrs. Frieiman:

n

ed

Erclosed nerewith is g3 copy cf the Order pas
tcZay ty the County Board of Appeals in the anove erntitied case

Very truly yours,
-~ -~ = x

7 ' /
-7 2 ,
__(.:1"{72/5 A /: Uil L

Ediin T. Eicenhart, adm. Secretary

€c: Crarles B, Serulz
vorran B, Gertep
Jares G, Hoswpell
Arrcld Jatlon
Jean M. H, Jurg
James E. Dyer
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June Holmen, Secy.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY RE: Petiticns for Special Exception * BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF PLANNNG (o ZONING and Variance
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : SW/Ebenezer RA., 418' SE/center— * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
494-3353 line of Philadelphia Road
; 1l1th Election District * OF BALTIMORE CXUNTY
ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER i1 Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co. Inc., * Case No. 86-24-xa
:; Petitioner *
August 7, 1985 3
’ * »* * * * * * * * * *
Mr. Charles E. Schulz, President f The Petiticner herein requests a special exception for a volunteer fire
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc. : i i 7 i i
5419 Fhenczor Road campany and a variance to permit a front vard setback of 20 feet 7 inches in
White Marsh, Maryland = 21162 lieu of the required average of 27 feet 6 inches.
KE: Petitions for Special Exception ? Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the existing building
and Variance ¥
SW/Ebenezer Rd., 418 SE/center- was built on donated land in the 1950's by the members of the Cowenton Volunteer
line of Philadelphia Road :
1l1th Election District ‘ Fire Campany, Inc. The Campany was established around 1945 and has served the
Cowencon Volunteer Fire Co.,
Inc,, Petitioner camunity well and faithfully since that time. It never petitioned for, or re-
Case No. 86~24-xa
Dear Mr. Schulz: celved, a special exception. Over the years there has been a nced for
H
. _ : additional and enlarged ipmert and proper storage for such ipment. much of
T have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance ; 9% eqitpme prope J o
with the attached. the lot is in a flood plain. At this time the Campany proposes the construction
/‘@i}’ truly yours, of a 40' x 80* building designed in accordance with a Baltimore County Fire De-
/ '
\)Q //;,’ /f/ \Q”((, partment establishe® floor pPlan as shown on the pian prepared by Carroll
- B -, R e L // )
JEAN M. H, ARG A g Engineering Inc., revised April 16, 1985. The building cannot be relocated be-
Deputy Zoning Cormissioner
M :bg s cause of a Baltimore Gas and Electric Campany easement. The variance is
Attachments requested so that a portion of the building as small as possible would intrude
i
cc: People's Counsel § :_ on the flood plain area. The tuilding length is nhecessary for drive-through
f = Y truck hays.
;‘j e L.., o :
iomn, T here were no protestants.
3 — NN Piirsuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing, in
1= W™ =
gﬁ‘.‘*’ \) the ; inion of the Deputy Zonin Camissioner, strict canpliance with the
iza 3 OF Y g
E_, %3“\‘55 Baltimore Cc *y Zoning hequlations (BCZ) would result in bractical difficulty
Lot ) i3
. ac \QI Or uireasonai.. hardship upon the Petitioner, the requirements of Section 502.1
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

TO...%¢oning Commissioner _________ Date..._July 2, 1985 . _.___
Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM._Office_of Planning and Zoning _
. cos A
SUBJECT_..Zoning Petition No, 86-24-XA , %

—————————————————————
-
e

Assuming compliance with the comments of the Zoning
Plans Advisory Committee, this office is not opposed to
the granting of the subject request.

Norman E. Gerber Dil .ector
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:s1m~
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL
" EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE ;
1ith Etection District - -

LOCATION: Southwest of
Ebenczer Road, 418 feet Sow ~stof
the centerline of Philadetphe . .ond

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July
16, 1985 a1 10:00 a.m. - - -

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,

. County Office Building, 111 W,

Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, -

i :
Maryland . ... . and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
" The Zoning Commissioner of Balti- . | ‘ . =,

TOWSON, MD., __ -2\ AN T T

11
b

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the an’nexe&iadvertisetﬁent was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prirted

more County, by suthority of the Zoa- June 27 9 85 — =
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore oo v 1 - e -
County, will hold & public hearing: . e

Fetition for Special Exception to use . o

the property for a Volunteer Fire Com-  :
pauy pursuant to Section 230.13; and
Variance from Section 232.1 (303.2) vo
permir a front yerd setback of 20°7 in
liew of the required average of 21767

Being the property of Cowenton Vol-

* unteer Fire Co., Inc., a8 shown on plet
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the evenr that these Petitions are -
granted, a building permit may be |
wsued within the thirty (30) day l?pﬂl :
period. The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, enterigin any request Iqt -
& stay of the issuance of said permit |
during this period for good cause |
shown. Such request must be received -
in writing by the date of the hearing set
above or made at the hearing. :

.. By Order Of )
" ARNOLD JABLON,

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

D ks L A sk e e i o

Zoning Commissiuner

Cost of Advertising

= 247

AT P SR

YRS e

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ,
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7/ s/~ { //

Towsen, Maryland
. L7/ 55
pistrict_ L 210 Date of Posiing. - -—wcsslinolor oo
Posted for: ._..__ .r./_,{’.ﬁ.:e’,./ _____________________ U
Petitioner: Loz liz ZZ«.?./” 2. ﬁfz;ﬂ.ﬁ:_-{g;&‘ifx.{fﬂﬁ-‘"i ..............
' T g
Location of pmpa'ty:-_.u.‘;.ff.".é_‘.--./.(.l -.ﬁzz:;z:-;;-(i’:?;.f,,.-.»:’Zf!f.-ff:c.- ‘.’f..ﬂé:’.-/[ S
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" T T
i s . - ., "-ra'_ s ’_,', 5

Location of Signs:-.022‘.:.-.52;:2:;.-3:;;_.1&-5;-:—;»_fa-.,::s_t.zz;:...:2/;-.»«':;.,..‘4‘;/_1_1_.:-..4-2;--

- P g T i Rt - #0037 e e ——————
by 2L .=="l_£4.’9.;r. -:z‘:';éf..éfz:e;&::-.{:‘;',--C‘.zt,;«..z;.; -:z_{:r__-.f_ .......... AL LA T, camee
Remarks: _________ - e e e 2 B e 9 2 2 e e i R B e i

’ L 0 o .
Posted b .dééf_/é;_{’zi ____________________ Date of return:.._.Z _ff../..f’?.: ..............
Signature

Fumber of Signss <!

e ﬂ\lm.'g,- O T I T

Y

-~ Petitionfor Variance
© " 11th Election District

- LOCATION: SBouthwest of Ebensez-
¢z Road, 418 faet Southeast of the con-
terline of Ph " sdelphis Road. - -

DATE & TIME: TUESDAY, JULY
18, 1986 AT 10:00 A M. :

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Offics Buildiag, 111 West
Chesapeaks Avenus, Towson,

Maryiand.
" The Zoning Commissianer of Baltj-
mors County, by authority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regnlations of Baltimore
Counly, will hold & public hearing:

Patition for Special Exception to use

the property for & Voluatest Pire Com- -
anY pursuant to Bection 230.13; and -
ariance from Bection 232.1 {303.2) to
srmit & front yard satback of 20'7"" in
ien of the required average of 276", =~

Bolni’tlu propa_ty of Cowanton Vel
untear Fire Co., Inc., an shows on the
plat plan filed with the Zaning Office.

In the evont that this Petition is

i granted, & building permit may be is-

sued within the thirty (30) dey appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, sntertain any request
for a stay of the issuance of said per-
mit during this period for good cause
shown, Such request must be received
in writing by the date of the hearing
sot above or made at the hearing,

By Order Of
Arneld jabiea
Zoning Commissioner

- GieTimes /

Middle River, Md., 27 19‘?S

ﬁ) This i% Certify, That the annexed

N

L 733

was inserted in Qy¢ Times, a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of e

weeks before the

.a,-"'—ﬂv ‘} ’) ’ r

successive

Publisher.

. of Baltimore County . & . oo

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Posted for: -_:-.‘;/-!:52{55;.{.-./.',/.r:f_a{’./éc’;;_z-sé-./_ﬁxz.a:.v.:.p.:".-_-
Petitioner: ... .G'.éf."_f_’-‘_?_f:_Z:?.X.-J{/Z-/ﬁl’/é:fr_ﬁff_-xéﬁ/ - -

Sl Fet- XA
Towsen, Maryiend

e o -

- -

........... e Sein o e
Location of Signs:.. 0% __5+ _:*'.1-,[:7!{1;’;2--/féE?Zf.%:.t_ﬁ:é,-ﬂ!ﬂ../.ﬁ'./:?.'_ ...........
: z’ég.gé-éé.’f;z_,-z.?.-.,/:I’Zfz:’;-:_t./}’.--e/:?_ sl et —---
Remarks e e - ————————— e e o e -
Posted by _zit? LBl Sate of return:...._ e LLS
Fumber of Signs: por

A ARSI s g !

PP X LR

L R I o e ey e i e ) e e et

4 s6eznaxn

Caza Ho. BE-24-~X4

BALTIMORE COUﬂTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avernue
Towson, Maryland 21204

7 R bR o PR e R S s A e

S s b

K
kO
[
B

Your petition Las been received and accepted for filing this

10th day of June » 1985,

Gl

ARKNOLD LON
Zoning Ssioner
Petitioner Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co¢ poceived by:/

Petitioner's _ inCs icholas

Attorney
ccs Carroll Engineering, Inc.

e Tith Dstrict
_SE/c1 of Philadelphia Rq.

SW/Ebenezer Rd., 418"

- COWENTON VOLUNTEES FIRE COMPANY, INc.

Chairman, ioning Plans
Advisory Committee

OMmMoGari
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR .FILING

- rom. Advértising and Posting

of the BCZR have been met, and the health, safety and general welfare of the

cammunity will rot be adversely affected, and the special exception and variance
should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore

Z
County this 7 day of August,

Exception for a voluﬁteer fire campany and, additionally, the Petition for

1985, that the Petition for Special
Variance to pemmit a front vard setback of 20 feet 7 inches in 1lieu of the
required average of 27 feet 6 inches are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date

of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:

1. Stom Water Management and Landscape Manual requirements
shall be met.

2. All construction, as well as grading,

permits shall be
obtained prior to proceeding with grading.

3. The paving of all driveways and parking spaces located in

the flood plain shall be designed to encourage maximum
infiltration.

/).

Depaty Zoning Commi ione?7
f Baltimore Coufty

oiged 7 /995
&
AD%NEFRMIW ASSISTANT

(¥
Y

DATE
BY

PETITIG } FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANC

1l1th Election District

LOCATION: Southwest of Ebeneezer Road, 418 feet Southeast

of the centerline of Philadelphia Road

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July 16, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County, b

. : y authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a p

ublic hearing:

Petition for Special Exception to use the property for a Volunteer
Fire Campany pursuant to Section 230.13: and Variance fram Section
232.1 (303.2) to permit a front yard setback of 20'7" in lieu of
the requi. .d average of 27'6".

’

Being the property of Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.

L _ i ) » as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. the Zoning Commi

any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durin

cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the hearing
set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABILON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Beginning for same at a point determined on the southwest side
of Ebenezer Road, 418" southeast of @ of Philadelphia Road and running
thence S 31° 21' 39" E, 185.46 feet; thence S 54° 35' 20" W; 348,50
feet; thence N 31° 29' 3gv W, 100.25 feet; thence N 54° 35' 2gp» E,
245.57 feet; thence N 35° 24' 40" W, 85.00 feet; and N 54° 35' 20"
E, 123.10 feet to the point of beginning,

Q&,
BALTIMORE CCUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABICN
ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 15, 1985

Charles E. Schulz, President
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co,, Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road

White Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE: Petition for Special Exception § Variance
SW/ Ebenezer Rd., SE/ centerline of
Philadelphia Road - 11th Election District
Clwenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. 36-24- XA

Dear Mr. Schulz,

This is to advise you that § 57.90 is due for advertising

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing.

R

mﬂﬁ*mmgﬁijore County, Maryland,
- Office Building,

L2

.h.306887 I

BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT _

DAfL 8- 7".85

ACCOUNT B-01-515-09n

hy,
Er d Pl op __

AMGUNT. $ 57,93 :{tJABLO
' iCommissioner

RECEIV X L
an‘fn Cowenth Vo;unteer Fire Co..In

-

%
|
%
!

Case Bt-24-YA
B BOP aweens5780:a sq7LE

VALIDATION CR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

i T T e e+ et it e, — . it 1 1o

e

P Mo o BT, (R ol e S 0 TR SR8 Sy | e s S i, ey g Bt T m

Charles E. Schulz, President
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road
White Marsh, Maryland

June 12, 1985

21162

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
SW/Ebeneezer Rd., 418' SE/centerline of
Philadelphia Road - 11th Election District
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. 86-24-XA

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

pomgiae- oy

i
Tt A e e 0

2 o Y
: (i;;//:J:EEL:§§¥?Tf£QEZ——————-5‘ g
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3 oning CompA)ssioner :

of Baltimofe County

]

e

B T S U e e o T e T A e 1 e T St RN Y FRATL LG b 131 7 i e .
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Tuesday, July 16, 1985 §

AR (L3P B i Rl Gl 5 T et . e e K naE:

S B T e P L b e

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/Ebenezer R4., 418' SE/
Centerline of Philadelphia Rd.,

11th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

-

(13

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE CO., : Case No. 86-24~XA

INC., Petitioner

NOTICE OF AFPEAL

Please note an appeal from the decision of the Deputy Zoning
Camissioner in the above-captioned matter, under date of August 7,
1985, to the County Board of Appeals and forward all papers in connection

therewith to the Board for hearing.

Pl Cole. Frcedyman

Phylliséhole Friedman )
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

}Zgiétq.ﬁvtl-{/2’1¢¢L4*\£/@¢?LA/“\

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of September, 1985, a
copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to Mr. Charles E.
Schulz, President, Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc., 5419 Ebenezer

Road, White Marsh, MD 21142, Petitioner.

?li,( /-(I\ZWMI/J!’T&“/L

¢ Peter Max Zimmerman

- —— - e WA RPERO TR TN e

A

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW of tbenezer Rd., 418' SE of
Centerline of Philadelphia Rd.,
11th District

¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1)

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE 0.,

: Case No. 86-24-xA
INC., Petitioner

- - » = a =
. - = - & &

INTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-zaptioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
or final Order.

hﬁééfqiif&ipf Cg*fk,f %QZQAméaé;wtdLﬂ*~)
Phyllig Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of July, 1985, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Charles E. Schulz, Presi-
dent, Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc., 9419 Franklin Square Drive,

Baltimore, MD 21237, Petitiocner.

V7 Ay

Peter Max Zimmerman

Mr.
Cowe
5419

Dear

Balti

Ad:bg

¥
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White Marsh, Maryland

scheduled by the County Board of Appeals,

o
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

JEAN M H JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 6, 1985

Charles E. 3chulz, President
nton Volunteep Fire Co., Inc.
Eberezer Road

21162

RE: Petiticn for Special Exception
SW/Etenezer Rd,, 418° SE/centzr-
line of Philadelphia Road
11th Election District
Couenton Volunteer Fire Co.,
Inc., Petitiorer
Case Ko. B6-24-XA

Mr. Schulz:

Please be advised that an appeal has beer filed by the People's Coursel of

more County from the decisior rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissionep of
more Tounty in *he above referenced matter,

You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when it is

Sincerely,

R }
ARNOLD JABLON
Zoning Commissioner

e




BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 19, 1985

Mr. Charles E. Schulz, President
The Cowenton Voluiiteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road

White Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE: 86-24-Xa
Dear Mr. Schulz:

In reference to your letter of September 17, 1985,

g 'Va : 73 People's Counsel has appealed the above-referenced case,

| . you call them and ask their reasons wh
o RS # . action. You may reach them at 494-2188,

I cannot tell you why

r I would suggest that
ich should guide you in any subsequent

People's Counsel often operates without regard to particular
but out of some concern of broad views.

case I have no idea. I wish I could be mo

situations,
What they might be in this particular
re helpful.

3incerely,

ng Cemmissioner

MICROFILMED

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ey | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
S2PF/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
™ 464-3211

MORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTOR

v & Dt :‘!r'
&) l‘!l]-xi"f"

¥r. Arnold JabTon i ~

Zontng Conmissioner ~ © D E Zb / I 9 8 S
County Office Building

Toewson, Maryland 21208

Re: Zoning Adgsury Meeting of MAY 14, 1985
Item # 35|
Property Cuner: COWEMTO M VOLURTEER Fike Ca.
tecation: Su/sioe EBENnEZER R, 418's1E
Dear Mr. Jablon: doe PuiLpoeLrhia o .

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

L D petition zad offers the following comments. The items checked below are
SR TR applicable,

(;K:]There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{® )A County Review Group Meeting is required,

( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be _

forward by the Bureau of Public Services. ]

}This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a O

subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract, B

JA record plat wiil be recuired and must be recorded prior -

to issuance of a building permit, - B

JThe access {s not satisfactory.

JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory. .

The parktrg arrangement is not satisfactory, o

Parting calculations must be shown on the plan.

JThis property contains soils which are definad as wetlands, and

development on these 50ils is prohibited.

}enstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Regqulations,

YDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltimors County Master Plan.

JTie amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on .

><3Landscaping: Must comply with Baitimore County Landscape Manual.

Mhe property i located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bill 178-79. No building permit may be issuved until a Reserve

Capacity Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service

is .

{ )The property is located 1n 2 traffic area controlled by a "0* level
intersection as defined by Eil} 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may becons more Jimited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

( )Additional comments: ‘

Lo SN —

o Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planring and Development
cc:  James Hoswell

N gt

- » A\
JICROFILAEL -’ Oﬂ“ﬂf

-
»

e vmr—

4\((‘?&( - 6738

g

: T
LUNTEER FIRE CO., INC.

5413 EBENEZER RD.

1 Entu
- {nkd

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case Number 86-24-XA
e

Dear Mr. Jablon:

I receiv.d your letter dated September 6,

WHITE MARSH, MARYLAND 21162

September 17, 1985

1985, concerning the

appeal of the zoning declsion rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissiouer,

We are puzzled and concerned that the decisi

on 1s being appealed

when there was no opposition present at the hearing. Consequently, we
respectfully request answers to the following questions:

1. Who or What prompted the Pecple's Counsel of Baltlmore County

to file an appeal?

2. Which aspects of the declsion are belng appealed?

3. What action can we take to properly prepare curselves for the

appeal hearing?

Thank you for considering our request, and we look forward to your reply.

Yours in Community Service,

Charles E. Schulz,
President

CF 'bb

HICROFILEED

BALTIMORE COUNTY

e
T
DEPARTMEMT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING = :"
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ;
494-3550 .
tidAr
STEPHEN E. COLLINS =i
DIRECTOR May 17, 1985 T :hf

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner .
County Office Building

Towson, Maryl:z-s 21204

e el T T L e
B
- -

Item No. 326,327,329,330( 33 » 334, and 337 ZAC Meeting of May 14, 1985

Property Owner:
Iocation:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:
Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffie Fn
for item numbers 326, 327, 329, 330, 331, 334, and 337,

gineering has no comments

Michael 5. F

Dl L

Yanigan

Traffic Engineering Assoc. IT

MSF/cem

L i )
ACROFIEES

T e AU e e S R IR Y WL A T A e P

B T B . YT 13 688 M4 R W g

T

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
July B, 1685

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 H. Cheasapeake Ave., Mr. Charles E. Schulz, President
Towson, Maryiand 21204 Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road
alo White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Nicholas B, Commodari

RE: Item No. 331 - Case No. B&-24-XA
Chatrman Petitioner -« Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co.
Inc.

MEMBERS Speclal Exception & Variance Petitions
Burcau of bear Mr. Schulz:
Engineering
bepartment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sube
Traffic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
Stato Roads Commission are nct intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning acticn

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
?::f@rggmnlon problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
' on this case. The Director of Planning may rile a written report with

fiealth Department the Zoning Commissioner with reccmmendations as to the suitabiliy of
Project Planning the reguested zoning.

Building Department
i Enclosed are all comments sutmitted from the members ¢f tre

Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request informaticn cn your

Zoning Administration petition, If similar corments from the remaining rembers are received
Industrial I will torward them to you. Ctherwise, any ccmment trat i3 not
bevelopment informative will be placed in thre rearing file. This petition was

accepted {or t'iling on the date of the enclosed filirg certificate and
hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

) 2§55ﬁ4{414::AL/ /{if:/f:;7adﬂxuu4iﬂo¢4;‘iiq:'
BICKCLAS B. CCMACDARI

Chzirman

Zcning Plans Advisory Ccmmittze

NBC:np

Znclcsures

cc: Carrcll Engineering, Inc.
201 Padonia Road, West
Timonium, Maryland 21093
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BALTIMOR® COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2584
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

May 15, 1985
Mr. Arnold Jakblon
Zoning Cormnissioner
Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Qffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zonipg Plans Advisory Committee

Rz Property Owner: Cowenton Volunteer Fire Company

Location: gm side Ebenezer Road, 418' S/E of centerline of Philadelphia Road

Ttem No, : 331 Zoning Agendar Meeting of 5/14/85

Gentlemen:
fursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comme,ts below marked with an "X® are applicable and reguired
to be corrected ¢cr incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

i ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in

acrcordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works,

{( 1} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

f ) 3, The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ } 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ %) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

ccenply with all applicable requireaents of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
te occupancy.

' ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

v ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this cime.

Noted and 71— 7"' W
REVIEWER: ;;&Q“g Approved: ,é‘lﬂﬂ'& AN x
Plapnrjng Gro

Fire Prevention Bureac
Special Inspection Division

/mb éilg;&l‘ﬁ‘{!!é%@gﬂ?

a0

- i ;f;;,;{gﬁﬂ; b e

] — A

) DA anE COUNTY B R
r PUDLIC WOR
() TOWSON, MARYLAND 31300 > S

dHARRY,.pET " i;;: N 7...)i f
- ORECTOR - P E | : L

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commigaioner
County Office Bufilding
Towsgon, Maryland 21204

k_; - : Re: Item #331 (1984-1985)
| Property Cwner: Cowenton Volunteer - ' ¢
Fire Company : i .

3
Location: S/W side Ebenezer Road L~ ;i
418' S/E of Philadelphia Road ’ : . g

Dear Mr. Jablon;

L s s e
*

The following comments are

furnished )
+ice for review by the Zoning In regaig

. to the plat submitted to
: ) thi
Advisory Comnittee 1n connection with the subj:c:

General Commentg:

=-02fal Commenes,

: je : mni, .
in accordance with the BalJ_ct to all applicable public i

- timore Count Devele mPvaement reqrirements ?
the property jis Processed for develosznt FRent Regulatiens at sucn tize as i
This site is syby i i
3 - Ject to sedj N
: reguiations as applicable. ment control ang $torm water managemen:; ;gu
s H

Very truly yours, A o o

AMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chjeg
Bureau of public Services ' .
JaM: PMO:blp
€C: File - -
y X
~r o A
The
» ¥ i -
BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 21, 1385
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610
TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Cosmissioner
Qffice of Flanning and Ioning
f Towscn, Marylsnd 21200,
Dems Mr, Jablen:
. Commente on Item # 331  Zoning Adviscry Comnittes Meeting srw o8 followes
1+ Cowenton Volunteer Fire Company
i::::::mmr S?; Side Ebenezer Road, L4i8' S/E of C/L of Philadelphia Road

Districss llth.

AFFLICAZ.E TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

4. 417 structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Puilding Code am adopted by Council Hill #17-85,
the Mazyland Code for the Eandicapped and Aged {A.M.S.I. #117-1 ~ 1980} and other applicabls Codes and Ste lards,

B. 4 building snd other miscellanecus permits shall be roquired befors the start of any conatruction,

C. Resldentiali Two sets of construction drawings are required ts file a pernit application. The awsal of a
Tegiviersd in Marylend Architect or Engineer is/is not required on plans a~d technical data,

D. Commereiali Thres sets of cottruction drawings sealed and signed by a registered in Maryland Architect
or Engineer snall be required to file with u permit application. Heproduced seals sre Dot scceptable,

E. All Use G 8 wxcapt Rl 5 ormymmﬁraumm.mﬁlmrmrﬂmra
extarior mlm- :lo:z? than éz'?l-o ¢ an interior lot line. B-4 Use Creups require & one hour wall {f clomer
than 3'-0 to an intericr lot line, Any wail built 22 sn intericr 1ot line- shall require a fire ox party
wall. Ses Teble LCi, Section 107, Sectiom 1lu06.2 andt Table 1LO2, Bo openings are permitted in an
extarior wvall within 3'=0 of en interior 1ot line.

F. "The structure 8oes not appsar to comply with Table 505 far permissable height/arsa. Heply to tos requasted
varianos by this office camnot be ouneidered until the nacessary dets peartaining te beight/ares .nd
conatruction type im provided. e Table 01 und 505 and have your Arvhitect/Engineer contect this dipartset,

*» The requested warimnce appears to conflict with Sectian(s) . » of the Maltimare
County bullding Code,

H, When filing for a required Changs ¢f Use/Occupancy Permit, an altera‘iom permit applicatica skall alae
be filed alang with thres sete of scceptanls sonstruction plmms indicating kow the existing etructure is
- to be altersd in order to comply with the Code Trequirwnents for the nov use. Maryland Arzhitectural or
Enginesr meals are usually rejuired. The change of Use GCroups are from Use to Use v O
to Mizad Uses + Sew Sectiom 317 of the Puilding Code.

@ The propesed project appears to be located in 4 Flood Mlais, TEXYHivering. Please tee the attached
copy of Sectlon 516.0 of the Fuilding Code as edopted by B:11 ¥17-8¢, BCY

- 3 te which line is
NOTE: Comentt Plan showing flood plain limit dues not indiea
gﬁﬁgiiﬁction m£;>the flcod plain. If the etructure proposed is within tha fioced plain.
be prohibited. bounds, construction is not permitted.

K. These abbrevisted tommenta reflect only on the information proviced by the dravings subeitisd o tre Oifice
<f Planning snd Zoning and are not intonded to be conet-usd a3 the full exteat of any permit, I desired
the spplican: may obtain additicaal iaforeatiem by vieiting Poos 122 of the County ©

Ifice Building st 111
¥. Cheszpeace Avonus, Towson, Maryland 22204, rd ? s
_ZI?'/;" e, W

BY: €. E. Burnham, Chief
3 uiding Flans Review

L/22/85
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

TO...%¢oning Commissioner _________ Date..._July 2, 1985 . _.___
Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM._Office_of Planning and Zoning _
. cos A
SUBJECT_..Zoning Petition No, 86-24-XA , %

—————————————————————
-
e

Assuming compliance with the comments of the Zoning
Plans Advisory Committee, this office is not opposed to
the granting of the subject request.

Norman E. Gerber Dil .ector
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:s1m~

et A,
B

L
. )

. & O gl - 2430
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL
" EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE ;
1ith Etection District - -

LOCATION: Southwest of
Ebenczer Road, 418 feet Sow ~stof
the centerline of Philadetphe . .ond

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July
16, 1985 a1 10:00 a.m. - - -

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,

. County Office Building, 111 W,

Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, -

i :
Maryland . ... . and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
" The Zoning Commissioner of Balti- . | ‘ . =,

TOWSON, MD., __ -2\ AN T T

11
b

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the an’nexe&iadvertisetﬁent was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prirted

more County, by suthority of the Zoa- June 27 9 85 — =
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore oo v 1 - e -
County, will hold & public hearing: . e

Fetition for Special Exception to use . o

the property for a Volunteer Fire Com-  :
pauy pursuant to Section 230.13; and
Variance from Section 232.1 (303.2) vo
permir a front yerd setback of 20°7 in
liew of the required average of 21767

Being the property of Cowenton Vol-

* unteer Fire Co., Inc., a8 shown on plet
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the evenr that these Petitions are -
granted, a building permit may be |
wsued within the thirty (30) day l?pﬂl :
period. The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, enterigin any request Iqt -
& stay of the issuance of said permit |
during this period for good cause |
shown. Such request must be received -
in writing by the date of the hearing set
above or made at the hearing. :

.. By Order Of )
" ARNOLD JABLON,

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

D ks L A sk e e i o

Zoning Commissiuner

Cost of Advertising

= 247

AT P SR

YRS e

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ,
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7/ s/~ { //

Towsen, Maryland
. L7/ 55
pistrict_ L 210 Date of Posiing. - -—wcsslinolor oo
Posted for: ._..__ .r./_,{’.ﬁ.:e’,./ _____________________ U
Petitioner: Loz liz ZZ«.?./” 2. ﬁfz;ﬂ.ﬁ:_-{g;&‘ifx.{fﬂﬁ-‘"i ..............
' T g
Location of pmpa'ty:-_.u.‘;.ff.".é_‘.--./.(.l -.ﬁzz:;z:-;;-(i’:?;.f,,.-.»:’Zf!f.-ff:c.- ‘.’f..ﬂé:’.-/[ S
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" T T
i s . - ., "-ra'_ s ’_,', 5

Location of Signs:-.022‘.:.-.52;:2:;.-3:;;_.1&-5;-:—;»_fa-.,::s_t.zz;:...:2/;-.»«':;.,..‘4‘;/_1_1_.:-..4-2;--

- P g T i Rt - #0037 e e ——————
by 2L .=="l_£4.’9.;r. -:z‘:';éf..éfz:e;&::-.{:‘;',--C‘.zt,;«..z;.; -:z_{:r__-.f_ .......... AL LA T, camee
Remarks: _________ - e e e 2 B e 9 2 2 e e i R B e i

’ L 0 o .
Posted b .dééf_/é;_{’zi ____________________ Date of return:.._.Z _ff../..f’?.: ..............
Signature

Fumber of Signss <!

e ﬂ\lm.'g,- O T I T

Y

-~ Petitionfor Variance
© " 11th Election District

- LOCATION: SBouthwest of Ebensez-
¢z Road, 418 faet Southeast of the con-
terline of Ph " sdelphis Road. - -

DATE & TIME: TUESDAY, JULY
18, 1986 AT 10:00 A M. :

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Offics Buildiag, 111 West
Chesapeaks Avenus, Towson,

Maryiand.
" The Zoning Commissianer of Baltj-
mors County, by authority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regnlations of Baltimore
Counly, will hold & public hearing:

Patition for Special Exception to use

the property for & Voluatest Pire Com- -
anY pursuant to Bection 230.13; and -
ariance from Bection 232.1 {303.2) to
srmit & front yard satback of 20'7"" in
ien of the required average of 276", =~

Bolni’tlu propa_ty of Cowanton Vel
untear Fire Co., Inc., an shows on the
plat plan filed with the Zaning Office.

In the evont that this Petition is

i granted, & building permit may be is-

sued within the thirty (30) dey appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, sntertain any request
for a stay of the issuance of said per-
mit during this period for good cause
shown, Such request must be received
in writing by the date of the hearing
sot above or made at the hearing,

By Order Of
Arneld jabiea
Zoning Commissioner

- GieTimes /

Middle River, Md., 27 19‘?S

ﬁ) This i% Certify, That the annexed

N

L 733

was inserted in Qy¢ Times, a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of e

weeks before the

.a,-"'—ﬂv ‘} ’) ’ r

successive

Publisher.

. of Baltimore County . & . oo

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Posted for: -_:-.‘;/-!:52{55;.{.-./.',/.r:f_a{’./éc’;;_z-sé-./_ﬁxz.a:.v.:.p.:".-_-
Petitioner: ... .G'.éf."_f_’-‘_?_f:_Z:?.X.-J{/Z-/ﬁl’/é:fr_ﬁff_-xéﬁ/ - -

Sl Fet- XA
Towsen, Maryiend

e o -

- -

........... e Sein o e
Location of Signs:.. 0% __5+ _:*'.1-,[:7!{1;’;2--/féE?Zf.%:.t_ﬁ:é,-ﬂ!ﬂ../.ﬁ'./:?.'_ ...........
: z’ég.gé-éé.’f;z_,-z.?.-.,/:I’Zfz:’;-:_t./}’.--e/:?_ sl et —---
Remarks e e - ————————— e e o e -
Posted by _zit? LBl Sate of return:...._ e LLS
Fumber of Signs: por

A ARSI s g !

PP X LR

L R I o e ey e i e ) e e et

4 s6eznaxn

Caza Ho. BE-24-~X4

BALTIMORE COUﬂTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avernue
Towson, Maryland 21204

7 R bR o PR e R S s A e

S s b

K
kO
[
B

Your petition Las been received and accepted for filing this

10th day of June » 1985,

Gl

ARKNOLD LON
Zoning Ssioner
Petitioner Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co¢ poceived by:/

Petitioner's _ inCs icholas

Attorney
ccs Carroll Engineering, Inc.

e Tith Dstrict
_SE/c1 of Philadelphia Rq.

SW/Ebenezer Rd., 418"

- COWENTON VOLUNTEES FIRE COMPANY, INc.

Chairman, ioning Plans
Advisory Committee

OMmMoGari
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DATE

g(‘o' ;LL{/?(’A
2 21

. ,-

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZON!NG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(f) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

deseribed in the description and plat ati~ched hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Spreial Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to nse the

herein described properly for . “_ZZZl 0. X00Pany pursuant to Section 230.13.

—_— ......,,_.___-—.__.,______......__-_...-—____-_-..___-._......_—--.——_—_..__————.---._-—..._-.-._--——-...-.._..._—_——--.-

Property is to be posted and adverlised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I. ¢r we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Fxception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
el this petition, and Turther agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
0o Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petilion.

Confract Purchaser:

Legal Owner(s):

City and State
Al rn2y for Petitioner:

('}};ﬁé.ﬂr Print Nanie)

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Charles E. Schulz, President

Cit and State Name
Attorney's Telephone No.: ___ . _____________ ---.9419 Franklin Square Drive _391-94!
Address Phone No,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _______ 1¢ 0_13}} ________ day
of . __._.__2 June , 198 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

reqnired by the Zoning Law of Baltimnre County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Conmgissioner of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore

Counfy, on the ________ léth day of ______July ________ , 1985 at _10:00 ¢relock
‘- éﬁ
E& A \\;53‘4 __________
5 ! issigner of Baltimore County.
?c% f;i 1 (over)
SE
S

BY

O O

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTTON : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/Ebenezer Rd., 418' SE/
Centerline of Philadelphia Rd.
11th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

.

.

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE CO., : Case No. 86-24-¥A

INC., Petitloner

&
. .

s
e

ORDER

Upon a review of the record and following a hearing on February 4,
1986, and there bheiny no dispute of fact, it is, this18th_ day of

February , 1985, by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore

County,
ORDIRED, that the petiticn for special exception and variance, as
amended, be and hereby is, GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
, .

1. The Petitioner shall camwply with the revised site plan origin-

ally dated January 9, 1985 and revised Cctober 24, 1985, entitled "Cowenlton

.

Volunteer Fire Co. Site Plan," prepared by Carroll Engineering, Inc.,

Drawing No. 5P-1l.

2. Stomm VWater Management and Landscape Manual regquircments
shall be met.
3. BA11 construction, as well as grading, permits shall be
obtained prior to proceeding with grading,
4. The paving of all driveways and parking spaces located
in the flood plain shall be designed to encourage maximum infiltration.
Iny appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

thru B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTTIMORE COUNTY

/

T e

William R. Evans, Aéting Chairman

I L

EIR I

7 ;‘. g T Sk 1 S e e e s e L -, ]
: 3 oy
: . 5 :‘},k }.r'“ah \.,2&‘7/
i 2 . LJ" O A
b PETITi\ON FOR ZONINGC VARIANCE 7¢- ad-RA
;_‘ ) i T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
F " The u_ndersigned,_legal owner(s)} of the property situate in Baltimo.2 County and which is
L 7 drseribed in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
F ‘ Voriance from Section -_%:}g:}_.(_‘a‘_Q%'_g:l_P?.._rf‘:?H‘t.:_.‘.a__f.r.tfqg_g?ﬁi_.%@?glf_P_f__g?::’_"_,ifl.ljfiu
c cf the required averege of 27'g".
\ _ T e e e
) -‘. R
3 of the Zoning Rpgu]qtiups of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of 'ﬂéiﬁﬁ{cﬁé‘"6666[3?;'}'5}’{55 :
X foitowinyg reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
' ‘
R Addition is needed to project closer to the strect in order to minimize
3 area in floodplain and to allow for drive-thru truck bays.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to ray expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
pilition, ansi further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Bottimore County adoptled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Counly.
; I/We do selemnly declare and aflinmn,
: : under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
% are the legal owner(s} of ile properiy
{ which is the subject of this Petition,
Coentraet Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
e T T € owenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
tType or Print Name) Z? e or P%;Z- ------ ——/ -------------
M Yeedd,
f i §ngi“l|—|l_r;‘ ________________________________ ) _§ignature ) ﬁ!g’q T {L-"_ V i
. AR
o e Charles E. Schulz, President
&L (::'\\, Address (Type or Print Name) ~ ~~~ 7777t Tomes f'r.
- ’ ™
N i e Jon
(;J‘J J City and State Signature T TTTTTITTRTom o mooee
aJ ‘& A
S~ N Alior H Yafily . .
S(\ Attarney for Pelitioner: e
( /
S eeieee 3419 Ebenezer Road 335-5112
{Type or Print Name) Address T TTTTTTTTme I; hno;u—?‘b]@.“-—
S e ---Hbite Marsh, Maryland_ _21162
Sipnature City and State
_________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Adldress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
DU i meeememell Charles E. Schulz, President
H ] LivandSate T e e oo me Tres cent
‘o 3 Name
m%@ ; 628-8652 (W)
L Eg : Aftorney’s Telephone No.: ___.____________ QZ_J]_E-)__F_r_a__rllg'l_jp"S_q_u_q.rg_Dr‘"iVE‘ 391-9454 (M)
E % § Address ——_-_}’]1;);1;—}}(;.__-
£ ,
3& § g 7}_ ORDE. Y By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thig wmeeeoo 10th day
A &>
IEA = o poodune » 19 85__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, ae
%m': o = rermiped by 1.he‘ Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throd;{h-
LE N~ ol | ‘!i‘!“‘”‘ﬂ -(,nunty,‘ihat broperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
% 0,_,09 );:. CLQ, Con cguom!r of Baitimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in ‘Towson, Ballimora
?‘ -n ; 0\. A :" 16t}l H
@ > 0 Lr“,\’ _ni; O e dayof . WY 085 , at _1_0__0_9. o’clock
i SH ™~ [N\ N 1
a2 U o i
gE*r; & .l PpYIE T
E" B :.j @ : \\j % ner of Baltimore County,
¢ b
i\ » u . \;
= —
xz <1 -
> o aa)
T s o et s T e e N P e S, S pe . HR T
”f P j
J / P "
4
E

U 1K A TS, TR e U, AT T 541 8 5 W-Mm*v—r'r'—g. Ers
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i
Patricia Phipps

wf

APPROVAL, S TO FORM:

Charles E. Schulz, President

The Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road

White Marsh, Maryland 21162
628-8486
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Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Roam 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204 )
494-2188
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Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Boom 200 Court House (Hearing Room #218)
Totoaon, Marpland 21204
(301)484-3180

November 14, 1985

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
%

EIECA)SPOSgPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
ONS,

CASE NO. 86-24-XA COWENTON VOLUNTEER fIRE CO., INC.

SW/FEbenezer Rd., 418" SE/centerling
of Philadeiphia Road

17th District

SE-Volunteer Fire Company pursuant
to Sec. 230.13.

3/7/85 - D.Z.C.'s Order-GRANTED
w/restrictions

ASSTCNED FOR:

TURSDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 1986, at 10 a.m.

CC: Mr. Charles E. Schultz Petitionep

Phyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel
Norman F. Gerbep

James Hoswell

Arnold Jaklon

Jean Jung

James Dyerp

»
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Ruoom 200 Court Houge
Towson, ﬂargfanb 21204
(301)494-3180

Hpond

i

February 18, 1g9zs
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Priyllic Cole Friedmarn

Feorle's T2 roe)l for falvimore Coure,
Foor I3, Coirthiouce

gl NN [ Kas . -

LOWEon, T 2120y
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on Volurteer Fire Co,
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Dear Mrs. Frieiman:

n

ed

Erclosed nerewith is g3 copy cf the Order pas
tcZay ty the County Board of Appeals in the anove erntitied case

Very truly yours,
-~ -~ = x

7 ' /
-7 2 ,
__(.:1"{72/5 A /: Uil L

Ediin T. Eicenhart, adm. Secretary

€c: Crarles B, Serulz
vorran B, Gertep
Jares G, Hoswpell
Arrcld Jatlon
Jean M. H, Jurg
James E. Dyer
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June Holmen, Secy.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY RE: Petiticns for Special Exception * BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF PLANNNG (o ZONING and Variance
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : SW/Ebenezer RA., 418' SE/center— * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
494-3353 line of Philadelphia Road
; 1l1th Election District * OF BALTIMORE CXUNTY
ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER i1 Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co. Inc., * Case No. 86-24-xa
:; Petitioner *
August 7, 1985 3
’ * »* * * * * * * * * *
Mr. Charles E. Schulz, President f The Petiticner herein requests a special exception for a volunteer fire
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc. : i i 7 i i
5419 Fhenczor Road campany and a variance to permit a front vard setback of 20 feet 7 inches in
White Marsh, Maryland = 21162 lieu of the required average of 27 feet 6 inches.
KE: Petitions for Special Exception ? Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the existing building
and Variance ¥
SW/Ebenezer Rd., 418 SE/center- was built on donated land in the 1950's by the members of the Cowenton Volunteer
line of Philadelphia Road :
1l1th Election District ‘ Fire Campany, Inc. The Campany was established around 1945 and has served the
Cowencon Volunteer Fire Co.,
Inc,, Petitioner camunity well and faithfully since that time. It never petitioned for, or re-
Case No. 86~24-xa
Dear Mr. Schulz: celved, a special exception. Over the years there has been a nced for
H
. _ : additional and enlarged ipmert and proper storage for such ipment. much of
T have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance ; 9% eqitpme prope J o
with the attached. the lot is in a flood plain. At this time the Campany proposes the construction
/‘@i}’ truly yours, of a 40' x 80* building designed in accordance with a Baltimore County Fire De-
/ '
\)Q //;,’ /f/ \Q”((, partment establishe® floor pPlan as shown on the pian prepared by Carroll
- B -, R e L // )
JEAN M. H, ARG A g Engineering Inc., revised April 16, 1985. The building cannot be relocated be-
Deputy Zoning Cormissioner
M :bg s cause of a Baltimore Gas and Electric Campany easement. The variance is
Attachments requested so that a portion of the building as small as possible would intrude
i
cc: People's Counsel § :_ on the flood plain area. The tuilding length is nhecessary for drive-through
f = Y truck hays.
;‘j e L.., o :
iomn, T here were no protestants.
3 — NN Piirsuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing, in
1= W™ =
gﬁ‘.‘*’ \) the ; inion of the Deputy Zonin Camissioner, strict canpliance with the
iza 3 OF Y g
E_, %3“\‘55 Baltimore Cc *y Zoning hequlations (BCZ) would result in bractical difficulty
Lot ) i3
. ac \QI Or uireasonai.. hardship upon the Petitioner, the requirements of Section 502.1
Py Ly
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR .FILING

- rom. Advértising and Posting

of the BCZR have been met, and the health, safety and general welfare of the

cammunity will rot be adversely affected, and the special exception and variance
should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore

Z
County this 7 day of August,

Exception for a voluﬁteer fire campany and, additionally, the Petition for

1985, that the Petition for Special
Variance to pemmit a front vard setback of 20 feet 7 inches in 1lieu of the
required average of 27 feet 6 inches are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date

of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:

1. Stom Water Management and Landscape Manual requirements
shall be met.

2. All construction, as well as grading,

permits shall be
obtained prior to proceeding with grading.

3. The paving of all driveways and parking spaces located in

the flood plain shall be designed to encourage maximum
infiltration.

/).

Depaty Zoning Commi ione?7
f Baltimore Coufty

oiged 7 /995
&
AD%NEFRMIW ASSISTANT

(¥
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DATE
BY

PETITIG } FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANC

1l1th Election District

LOCATION: Southwest of Ebeneezer Road, 418 feet Southeast

of the centerline of Philadelphia Road

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July 16, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County, b

. : y authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a p

ublic hearing:

Petition for Special Exception to use the property for a Volunteer
Fire Campany pursuant to Section 230.13: and Variance fram Section
232.1 (303.2) to permit a front yard setback of 20'7" in lieu of
the requi. .d average of 27'6".

’

Being the property of Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.

L _ i ) » as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that these Petitions are granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. the Zoning Commi

any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durin

cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the hearing
set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABILON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Beginning for same at a point determined on the southwest side
of Ebenezer Road, 418" southeast of @ of Philadelphia Road and running
thence S 31° 21' 39" E, 185.46 feet; thence S 54° 35' 20" W; 348,50
feet; thence N 31° 29' 3gv W, 100.25 feet; thence N 54° 35' 2gp» E,
245.57 feet; thence N 35° 24' 40" W, 85.00 feet; and N 54° 35' 20"
E, 123.10 feet to the point of beginning,

Q&,
BALTIMORE CCUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABICN
ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 15, 1985

Charles E. Schulz, President
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co,, Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road

White Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE: Petition for Special Exception § Variance
SW/ Ebenezer Rd., SE/ centerline of
Philadelphia Road - 11th Election District
Clwenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. 36-24- XA

Dear Mr. Schulz,

This is to advise you that § 57.90 is due for advertising

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before
an Order is issued.

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the
hearing.

R

mﬂﬁ*mmgﬁijore County, Maryland,
- Office Building,

L2

.h.306887 I

BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT _

DAfL 8- 7".85

ACCOUNT B-01-515-09n

hy,
Er d Pl op __

AMGUNT. $ 57,93 :{tJABLO
' iCommissioner

RECEIV X L
an‘fn Cowenth Vo;unteer Fire Co..In

-

%
|
%
!

Case Bt-24-YA
B BOP aweens5780:a sq7LE

VALIDATION CR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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Charles E. Schulz, President
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road
White Marsh, Maryland

June 12, 1985

21162

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
SW/Ebeneezer Rd., 418' SE/centerline of
Philadelphia Road - 11th Election District
Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. 86-24-XA

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

pomgiae- oy
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Tuesday, July 16, 1985 §

AR (L3P B i Rl Gl 5 T et . e e K naE:

S B T e P L b e

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/Ebenezer R4., 418' SE/
Centerline of Philadelphia Rd.,

11th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

-

(13

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE CO., : Case No. 86-24~XA

INC., Petitioner

NOTICE OF AFPEAL

Please note an appeal from the decision of the Deputy Zoning
Camissioner in the above-captioned matter, under date of August 7,
1985, to the County Board of Appeals and forward all papers in connection

therewith to the Board for hearing.

Pl Cole. Frcedyman

Phylliséhole Friedman )
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

}Zgiétq.ﬁvtl-{/2’1¢¢L4*\£/@¢?LA/“\

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of September, 1985, a
copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to Mr. Charles E.
Schulz, President, Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc., 5419 Ebenezer

Road, White Marsh, MD 21142, Petitioner.

?li,( /-(I\ZWMI/J!’T&“/L

¢ Peter Max Zimmerman

- —— - e WA RPERO TR TN e

A

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW of tbenezer Rd., 418' SE of
Centerline of Philadelphia Rd.,
11th District

¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1)

COWENTON VOLUNTEER FIRE 0.,

: Case No. 86-24-xA
INC., Petitioner

- - » = a =
. - = - & &

INTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-zaptioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary
or final Order.

hﬁééfqiif&ipf Cg*fk,f %QZQAméaé;wtdLﬂ*~)
Phyllig Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of July, 1985, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Charles E. Schulz, Presi-
dent, Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc., 9419 Franklin Square Drive,

Baltimore, MD 21237, Petitiocner.

V7 Ay

Peter Max Zimmerman

Mr.
Cowe
5419

Dear

Balti

Ad:bg
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White Marsh, Maryland

scheduled by the County Board of Appeals,

o

LT R A G RN 1 e e e

T I o Lol s

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

JEAN M H JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 6, 1985

Charles E. 3chulz, President
nton Volunteep Fire Co., Inc.
Eberezer Road

21162

RE: Petiticn for Special Exception
SW/Etenezer Rd,, 418° SE/centzr-
line of Philadelphia Road
11th Election District
Couenton Volunteer Fire Co.,
Inc., Petitiorer
Case Ko. B6-24-XA

Mr. Schulz:

Please be advised that an appeal has beer filed by the People's Coursel of

more County from the decisior rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissionep of
more Tounty in *he above referenced matter,

You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when it is

Sincerely,

R }
ARNOLD JABLON
Zoning Commissioner

e




BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

September 19, 1985

Mr. Charles E. Schulz, President
The Cowenton Voluiiteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road

White Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE: 86-24-Xa
Dear Mr. Schulz:

In reference to your letter of September 17, 1985,

g 'Va : 73 People's Counsel has appealed the above-referenced case,

| . you call them and ask their reasons wh
o RS # . action. You may reach them at 494-2188,

I cannot tell you why

r I would suggest that
ich should guide you in any subsequent

People's Counsel often operates without regard to particular
but out of some concern of broad views.

case I have no idea. I wish I could be mo

situations,
What they might be in this particular
re helpful.

3incerely,

ng Cemmissioner

MICROFILMED

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ey | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
S2PF/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
™ 464-3211

MORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTOR

v & Dt :‘!r'
&) l‘!l]-xi"f"

¥r. Arnold JabTon i ~

Zontng Conmissioner ~ © D E Zb / I 9 8 S
County Office Building

Toewson, Maryland 21208

Re: Zoning Adgsury Meeting of MAY 14, 1985
Item # 35|
Property Cuner: COWEMTO M VOLURTEER Fike Ca.
tecation: Su/sioe EBENnEZER R, 418's1E
Dear Mr. Jablon: doe PuiLpoeLrhia o .

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

L D petition zad offers the following comments. The items checked below are
SR TR applicable,

(;K:]There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{® )A County Review Group Meeting is required,

( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be _

forward by the Bureau of Public Services. ]

}This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a O

subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract, B

JA record plat wiil be recuired and must be recorded prior -

to issuance of a building permit, - B

JThe access {s not satisfactory.

JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory. .

The parktrg arrangement is not satisfactory, o

Parting calculations must be shown on the plan.

JThis property contains soils which are definad as wetlands, and

development on these 50ils is prohibited.

}enstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited

under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Regqulations,

YDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltimors County Master Plan.

JTie amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on .

><3Landscaping: Must comply with Baitimore County Landscape Manual.

Mhe property i located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bill 178-79. No building permit may be issuved until a Reserve

Capacity Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service

is .

{ )The property is located 1n 2 traffic area controlled by a "0* level
intersection as defined by Eil} 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may becons more Jimited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

( )Additional comments: ‘

Lo SN —

o Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planring and Development
cc:  James Hoswell

N gt
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LUNTEER FIRE CO., INC.

5413 EBENEZER RD.

1 Entu
- {nkd

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case Number 86-24-XA
e

Dear Mr. Jablon:

I receiv.d your letter dated September 6,

WHITE MARSH, MARYLAND 21162

September 17, 1985

1985, concerning the

appeal of the zoning declsion rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissiouer,

We are puzzled and concerned that the decisi

on 1s being appealed

when there was no opposition present at the hearing. Consequently, we
respectfully request answers to the following questions:

1. Who or What prompted the Pecple's Counsel of Baltlmore County

to file an appeal?

2. Which aspects of the declsion are belng appealed?

3. What action can we take to properly prepare curselves for the

appeal hearing?

Thank you for considering our request, and we look forward to your reply.

Yours in Community Service,

Charles E. Schulz,
President

CF 'bb

HICROFILEED

BALTIMORE COUNTY

e
T
DEPARTMEMT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING = :"
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ;
494-3550 .
tidAr
STEPHEN E. COLLINS =i
DIRECTOR May 17, 1985 T :hf

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner .
County Office Building

Towson, Maryl:z-s 21204

e el T T L e
B
- -

Item No. 326,327,329,330( 33 » 334, and 337 ZAC Meeting of May 14, 1985

Property Owner:
Iocation:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:
Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffie Fn
for item numbers 326, 327, 329, 330, 331, 334, and 337,

gineering has no comments

Michael 5. F

Dl L

Yanigan

Traffic Engineering Assoc. IT

MSF/cem

L i )
ACROFIEES
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
July B, 1685

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 H. Cheasapeake Ave., Mr. Charles E. Schulz, President
Towson, Maryiand 21204 Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co., Inc.
5419 Ebenezer Road
alo White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Nicholas B, Commodari

RE: Item No. 331 - Case No. B&-24-XA
Chatrman Petitioner -« Cowenton Volunteer Fire Co.
Inc.

MEMBERS Speclal Exception & Variance Petitions
Burcau of bear Mr. Schulz:
Engineering
bepartment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sube
Traffic Engineering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
Stato Roads Commission are nct intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning acticn

requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
?::f@rggmnlon problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
' on this case. The Director of Planning may rile a written report with

fiealth Department the Zoning Commissioner with reccmmendations as to the suitabiliy of
Project Planning the reguested zoning.

Building Department
i Enclosed are all comments sutmitted from the members ¢f tre

Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request informaticn cn your

Zoning Administration petition, If similar corments from the remaining rembers are received
Industrial I will torward them to you. Ctherwise, any ccmment trat i3 not
bevelopment informative will be placed in thre rearing file. This petition was

accepted {or t'iling on the date of the enclosed filirg certificate and
hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

) 2§55ﬁ4{414::AL/ /{if:/f:;7adﬂxuu4iﬂo¢4;‘iiq:'
BICKCLAS B. CCMACDARI

Chzirman

Zcning Plans Advisory Ccmmittze

NBC:np

Znclcsures

cc: Carrcll Engineering, Inc.
201 Padonia Road, West
Timonium, Maryland 21093
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BALTIMOR® COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2584
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

May 15, 1985
Mr. Arnold Jakblon
Zoning Cormnissioner
Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Qffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zonipg Plans Advisory Committee

Rz Property Owner: Cowenton Volunteer Fire Company

Location: gm side Ebenezer Road, 418' S/E of centerline of Philadelphia Road

Ttem No, : 331 Zoning Agendar Meeting of 5/14/85

Gentlemen:
fursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comme,ts below marked with an "X® are applicable and reguired
to be corrected ¢cr incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

i ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in

acrcordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works,

{( 1} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

f ) 3, The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ } 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ %) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

ccenply with all applicable requireaents of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
te occupancy.

' ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

v ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this cime.

Noted and 71— 7"' W
REVIEWER: ;;&Q“g Approved: ,é‘lﬂﬂ'& AN x
Plapnrjng Gro

Fire Prevention Bureac
Special Inspection Division

/mb éilg;&l‘ﬁ‘{!!é%@gﬂ?

a0

- i ;f;;,;{gﬁﬂ; b e

] — A

) DA anE COUNTY B R
r PUDLIC WOR
() TOWSON, MARYLAND 31300 > S

dHARRY,.pET " i;;: N 7...)i f
- ORECTOR - P E | : L

Mr, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commigaioner
County Office Bufilding
Towsgon, Maryland 21204

k_; - : Re: Item #331 (1984-1985)
| Property Cwner: Cowenton Volunteer - ' ¢
Fire Company : i .

3
Location: S/W side Ebenezer Road L~ ;i
418' S/E of Philadelphia Road ’ : . g

Dear Mr. Jablon;

L s s e
*

The following comments are

furnished )
+ice for review by the Zoning In regaig

. to the plat submitted to
: ) thi
Advisory Comnittee 1n connection with the subj:c:

General Commentg:

=-02fal Commenes,

: je : mni, .
in accordance with the BalJ_ct to all applicable public i

- timore Count Devele mPvaement reqrirements ?
the property jis Processed for develosznt FRent Regulatiens at sucn tize as i
This site is syby i i
3 - Ject to sedj N
: reguiations as applicable. ment control ang $torm water managemen:; ;gu
s H

Very truly yours, A o o

AMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chjeg
Bureau of public Services ' .
JaM: PMO:blp
€C: File - -
y X
~r o A
The
» ¥ i -
BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 21, 1385
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610
TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Cosmissioner
Qffice of Flanning and Ioning
f Towscn, Marylsnd 21200,
Dems Mr, Jablen:
. Commente on Item # 331  Zoning Adviscry Comnittes Meeting srw o8 followes
1+ Cowenton Volunteer Fire Company
i::::::mmr S?; Side Ebenezer Road, L4i8' S/E of C/L of Philadelphia Road

Districss llth.

AFFLICAZ.E TTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

4. 417 structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Puilding Code am adopted by Council Hill #17-85,
the Mazyland Code for the Eandicapped and Aged {A.M.S.I. #117-1 ~ 1980} and other applicabls Codes and Ste lards,

B. 4 building snd other miscellanecus permits shall be roquired befors the start of any conatruction,

C. Resldentiali Two sets of construction drawings are required ts file a pernit application. The awsal of a
Tegiviersd in Marylend Architect or Engineer is/is not required on plans a~d technical data,

D. Commereiali Thres sets of cottruction drawings sealed and signed by a registered in Maryland Architect
or Engineer snall be required to file with u permit application. Heproduced seals sre Dot scceptable,

E. All Use G 8 wxcapt Rl 5 ormymmﬁraumm.mﬁlmrmrﬂmra
extarior mlm- :lo:z? than éz'?l-o ¢ an interior lot line. B-4 Use Creups require & one hour wall {f clomer
than 3'-0 to an intericr lot line, Any wail built 22 sn intericr 1ot line- shall require a fire ox party
wall. Ses Teble LCi, Section 107, Sectiom 1lu06.2 andt Table 1LO2, Bo openings are permitted in an
extarior wvall within 3'=0 of en interior 1ot line.

F. "The structure 8oes not appsar to comply with Table 505 far permissable height/arsa. Heply to tos requasted
varianos by this office camnot be ouneidered until the nacessary dets peartaining te beight/ares .nd
conatruction type im provided. e Table 01 und 505 and have your Arvhitect/Engineer contect this dipartset,

*» The requested warimnce appears to conflict with Sectian(s) . » of the Maltimare
County bullding Code,

H, When filing for a required Changs ¢f Use/Occupancy Permit, an altera‘iom permit applicatica skall alae
be filed alang with thres sete of scceptanls sonstruction plmms indicating kow the existing etructure is
- to be altersd in order to comply with the Code Trequirwnents for the nov use. Maryland Arzhitectural or
Enginesr meals are usually rejuired. The change of Use GCroups are from Use to Use v O
to Mizad Uses + Sew Sectiom 317 of the Puilding Code.

@ The propesed project appears to be located in 4 Flood Mlais, TEXYHivering. Please tee the attached
copy of Sectlon 516.0 of the Fuilding Code as edopted by B:11 ¥17-8¢, BCY

- 3 te which line is
NOTE: Comentt Plan showing flood plain limit dues not indiea
gﬁﬁgiiﬁction m£;>the flcod plain. If the etructure proposed is within tha fioced plain.
be prohibited. bounds, construction is not permitted.

K. These abbrevisted tommenta reflect only on the information proviced by the dravings subeitisd o tre Oifice
<f Planning snd Zoning and are not intonded to be conet-usd a3 the full exteat of any permit, I desired
the spplican: may obtain additicaal iaforeatiem by vieiting Poos 122 of the County ©

Ifice Building st 111
¥. Cheszpeace Avonus, Towson, Maryland 22204, rd ? s
_ZI?'/;" e, W

BY: €. E. Burnham, Chief
3 uiding Flans Review

L/22/85
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